sufficient funds are available including bank facilities to meet commitments as they arise.

The undiscounted value of all financial liabilities of the Fund at the reporting date approximate to their carrying values

and all are to be settled within one year from the reporting date.

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as foreign currency risk, special commission rate

risk and equity price risk – will affect the Fund’s income or the fair value of its holdings in financial instruments.

The Fund’s strategy for the management of market risk is driven by the Fund’s investment objective as per

Fund’s Terms and Conditions. The Fund’s market risk is managed on a timely basis by the investment manager

in accordance with the policies and procedures in place. The Fund’s market positions are monitored on a timely

basis by the Fund Manager.

Sensitivity analysis

The Fund’s financial assets at FVTPL are subject to equity price risk. According to the Fund’s management, the effect

on the statement of comprehensive income as a result of a change in fair value of equity instruments due to a reasonable

possible change in equity indices, with all other variables held constant is as follows.

Effect on profit and loss 2024 2023

  SR  SR

Net movement in gain (loss) on financial

assets at FVTPL

+5% 2,150,561 +5% 2,179,213

 -5% (2,150,561) -5% (2,179,213)

anb capital Saudi Sovereign Sukuk Fund (Shariah)

(Managed by anb capital Company)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2024

23

15. MATURITY ANALYSIS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities according to when they are expected to be recovered or settled

respectively:

As at 31 December 2024

 No fixed

maturity

 Within

12 months

After

12 months Total

  SR  SR SR SR

ASSETS

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss (FVTPL)

1,762,732  - 41,248,486 43,011,218